conflict between the terms of Exhibit B or Exhibit C and this Agreement, the terms and 

conditions of this Agreement and the addendum to this Agreement (“Agreement”) shall 

be deemed controlling. 

II. Fees. 

It is agreed between the parties that Consultant’s maximum fee for the Project and 

Services shall not exceed the sum of Sixty-Five Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty 

Dollars ($65,450) inclusive of all travel and other expenses associated with the Project, 

payable from Fund 660-015-5580. All invoices for services rendered shall be submitted 

monthly to the attention of Director.  Payment of expenses is subject the City’s receipt of